



TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 362 - OAK LEAF

EXTERIOR WATER - PHASE I

DECEMBER 15, 2022

	Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Kersten Construction		United Utilities & Excavation		Valley Corp	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, PC 350	3,380	LF	\$85.60	\$289,328.00	\$96.00	\$324,480.00	\$94.14	\$318,193.20
2	BORED 12" D.I.P. WATER MAIN	120	LF	\$279.60	\$33,552.00	\$176.25	\$21,150.00	\$304.30	\$36,516.00
3	CONSTRUCT 16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, PC 350	5,200	LF	\$129.10	\$671,320.00	\$135.00	\$702,000.00	\$145.52	\$756,704.00
4	BORED 16" D.I.P. WATER MAIN	200	LF	\$357.10	\$71,420.00	\$247.00	\$49,400.00	\$348.98	\$69,796.00
5	CONSTRUCT TYPE 1 FIRE HYDRANT, GATE VALVE, & TEE ASSEMBLY W/ BACKING BLOCK	12	EA	\$9,061.00	\$108,732.00	\$7,813.00	\$93,756.00	\$9,838.05	\$118,056.60
6	CONSTRUCT TYPE 7 HYDRANT, GATE VALVE & TEE ASSEMBLY W/ BACKING BLOCK	1	EA	\$7,465.00	\$7,465.00	\$8,063.70	\$8,063.70	\$8,591.36	\$8,591.36
7	CONSTRUCT TYPE 8 HYDRANT, GATE VALVE & TEE ASSEMBLY W/ BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$8,378.00	\$25,134.00	\$7,980.00	\$23,940.00	\$9,584.01	\$28,752.03
8	CONSTRUCT 12" SWIVEL X SOLID ADAPTER	5	EA	\$751.00	\$3,755.00	\$899.00	\$4,495.00	\$1,285.03	\$6,425.15
9	CONSTRUCT 12" GATE VALVE, M.J. W/ 48" PC VAULT, CONC COLLAR, & 1" MAR	7	EA	\$7,209.00	\$50,463.00	\$9,055.00	\$63,385.00	\$12,709.05	\$88,963.35
10	CONSTRUCT 12" X 12" TEE, M.J.	2	EA	\$837.00	\$1,674.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,150.33	\$2,300.66
11	CONSTRUCT 12" X 22.5°, M.J.	1	EA	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$631.88	\$631.88
12	CONSTRUCT 12" X 45°, M.J.	6	EA	\$723.00	\$4,338.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$688.60	\$4,131.60
13	CONSTRUCT 12" RETAINER GLAND, M.J.	23	EA	\$212.00	\$4,876.00	\$408.00	\$9,384.00	\$192.36	\$4,424.28
14	CONSTRUCT 16" GATE VALVE, M.J. W/ 60" PC VAULT, CONC COLLAR, & 2" MAR	3	EA	\$15,680.00	\$47,040.00	\$16,797.00	\$50,391.00	\$24,156.57	\$72,469.71
15	CONSTRUCT 16" X 12" TEE, M.J.	3	EA	\$1,431.00	\$4,293.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,852.20	\$5,556.60
16	CONSTRUCT 16" X 22.5°, M.J.	2	EA	\$1,094.00	\$2,188.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,163.60	\$2,327.20
17	CONSTRUCT 16" X 90°, M.J.	1	EA	\$1,444.00	\$1,444.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,404.65	\$1,404.65
18	CONSTRUCT 16" X 45°, M.J.	2	EA	\$1,176.00	\$2,352.00	\$943.00	\$1,886.00	\$1,199.05	\$2,398.10
19	CONSTRUCT 16" RETAINER GLAND, M.J.	16	EA	\$329.00	\$5,264.00	\$345.00	\$5,520.00	\$624.83	\$9,997.28
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN	1	EA	\$12,042.00	\$12,042.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,799.88	\$1,799.88
21	CONNECT TO EXISTING 16" WATER MAIN	1	EA	\$37,332.00	\$37,332.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,411.61	\$5,411.61
22	CONSTRUCT BACKING BLOCK FOR BENDS	12	EA	\$1,309.00	\$15,708.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$412.98	\$4,955.76
23	CONSTRUCT BACKING BLOCK FOR TEES	5	EA	\$771.00	\$3,855.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$412.98	\$2,064.90
24	INSTALL SEEDING TYPE "ROW SEED MIX"	6	AC	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,201.98	\$7,211.88
25	INSTALL MULCHING	6	AC	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$484.38	\$2,906.28
26	CONSTRUCT 12" CHLORINE TUBE	1	EA	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,550.15	\$8,550.15
27	CONSTRUCT 16" CHLORINE TUBE	1	EA	\$3,962.00	\$3,962.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,121.53	\$11,121.53
28	CONSTRUCT SAMPLE TAP	10	EA	\$3,279.00	\$32,790.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$412.92	\$4,129.20
29	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	5	HR	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$352.13	\$1,760.65
30	CONSTRUCT 12" PLUG W/ BACKING BLOCK	2	EA	\$1,991.00	\$3,982.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,245.13	\$2,490.26
31	CONSTRUCT 16" PLUG W/ BACKING BLOCK	1	EA	\$3,207.00	\$3,207.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,347.55	\$2,347.55
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,979.99	\$5,979.99
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS				\$1,464,440.00		\$1,472,145.70		\$1,598,369.29	